

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4357 OF 2017**

(Manikappa s/o Haiappa Molke and others ..vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri Anil Mardikar, Senior Advocate assisted by Shri S.G. Joshi, Advocate  
for the petitioners,  
Smt. Kalyani Deshpande, AGP for the respondents.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI AND  
ROHIT B. DEO, JJ.**

**DATED : 07-07-2017**

Submission is when other similarly situated neighbours have received their lands back, change in policy cannot be the reason to deny benefit to the petitioners.

Notice, returnable on 04-08-2017.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives noticed for the respondents.

Till then, *status quo* as on today.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

adgokar