

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4357 OF 2017

Manikappa S/o Haiappa Molke And OthersPetitioner
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, RevenueRespondent
And Forest Department, Mumbai And Others

Sumit G Joshi Akshaya M. Kshirsagar Rajasi A. Mardikar For
Petitioner

Copy Served To G.p. For R-1 To 3 For Respondent

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &
ARUN DIGAMBARRAO UPADHYE, JJ**

DATE : 7th August, 2017

P.C. :

S.O.to 23/8/17 at the request of AGP Mr Thakre for state.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)