

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4357/2017

Manikappa s/o. Haiappa Molke and Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra and Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4617/2017

Smt. Sumantai Rajabhau Mitkari and Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra and Anr.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2679/2017

Prabhudas s/o. Shivram Bhirad and Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra and Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms V. N. Thakur, Advocate h/f. Mr. A. Mardikar, Sr. Advocate with
 Mr. R.A. Mardikar, Advocate for Petitioners in W.P.Nos.4357/2017 &
 2679/2017.

Mr. A. C. Dharmadhikari, Advocate for Petitioners in
 W.P.No.4617/2017.

Mr. A. J. Gohokar, A.G.P. for Respondents/State.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND

MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED : 13/03/2025.

. By way of last chance we grant time of two weeks to the respondent - Collector to report compliance of the order dated 13.02.2025.

2. Stand over to 28.03.2025.

3. The interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)