



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2679/2017

Prabhudas s/o Shivram Bhirad and others Vs. State of Maharashtra and  
another

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4357/2017

Manikappa s/o Haiappa Molke and others Vs. State of Maharashtra and  
others

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Mr. Anil Mardikar, Advocate assisted by Mr. R.A.Mardikar, Advocate for petitioners  
Mr. D.P.Thakare, Addl. G.P. for respondent nos.1 to 3.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**  
**DATE : MARCH 28, 2025.**

1. In spite of last chance granted earlier, adjournment is sought by the learned Additional Government Pleader appearing for the respondent nos.1 to 3 for filing an affidavit.
2. Let the affidavit be placed on record by 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2025, failing which the Collector, Akola shall physically remain present before Court on 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.
3. We defer the hearing till 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2025

**(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)**

**(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)**