



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2679 of 2017

Prabhudas S. Bhirad and others vs. State of Maharashtra and others.
With

WRIT PETITION NO. 4617 of 2017

Smt.Sumantai R. Mitkari and others vs. State of Maharashtra and others.
With

WRIT PETITION NO. 4357 of 2017

Manikappa H. Molke and others vs. State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Anil Mardikar, Senior Advocate a/b Mr. A. M. Kshirsagar, Advocate for petitioners
in WP Nos.2679 and 4357 of 2017
Mr. A.C.Dharmadhikari, Advocate for petitioners in W.P.No.4617/2017
Ms T. H. Khan, AGP for respondents/State in all these writ petitions.

CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE :- 17th OCTOBER, 2025

Heard.

2. A communication dated 16.10.2015 received by the learned Assistant Government Pleader is produced on record as regards the allegations made by Mr. Anil Mardikar, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners, that despite the status quo the construction is going on. The said communication is taken on record marked 'X' for identification.
3. Place this matter on 06.11.2025
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Andurkar.