



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2679 OF 2017

(Prabhudas S. Bhirad and ors Vs. State of Maharashtra and others)
with

WRIT PETITION NO. 4617 OF 2017

(Smt. Sumantai R. Mitkari and ors Vs. State of Maharashtra and others)
with

WRIT PETITION NO. 4357 OF 2017

(Manikappa H. Mollke and ors Vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.M. Kshirsagar, Advocate for petitioners in WP 2679/2017 and 4357/2017
Mr. A.C. Dharmadhikari, Advocate for petitioners in WP No. 4617/2017
Ms. T.H. Khan, AGP for respondents/State.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR & RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATED : 06-11-2025.

Heard.

2. At the request of learned AGP stand over to 20.11.2025, to file reply.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J)