



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 2679 OF 2017**

Prabhudas S/o Shivram Bhirad through P.O.A. Gopal S/o Prabhudas Bhirad & others

**Versus**

State of Maharashtra through its Secretary, Revenue and Forest Department and  
others

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 4357 OF 2017**

Manikappa s/O Haiappa Molke and others

**Versus**

State of Maharashtra through its Secretary, Revenue and Forest Department & Ors.

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 4617 OF 2017**

Smt. Sumantai Rajabhau Mitkari and others

**Versus**

State of Maharashtra through its Secretary, Revenue and Forest Department & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A.S.Mardikar, Senior Advocate assisted by Shri A.M.Kshirsagar, Advocate for  
the petitioner.

Shri S.S.Doifode, AGP for the respondent nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

Learned Additional Government Pleader for the respondents/State  
seeks further time to obtain necessary instructions and to file an additional  
affidavit

2. By way of indulgence, last chance is granted.
3. List the matter for further consideration on **20.04.2026**.
4. Interim order to continue till then.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]