



(1)

14.wp.2679.2017 + 2

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2679 OF 2017

Prabhudas s/o Shivram Bhirad through power of attorney Gopal s/o
Prabhudas Bhirad and others

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Revenue and Forest
Department and others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4357 OF 2017

Manikappa s/o Haiappa Molke and others

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Revenue and Forest
Department, Mumbai and others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4617 OF 2017

Smt. Sumantai Rajabhau Mitkari and others

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Revenue and Forest
Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Anil Mardikar, Senior Advocate a/b Ms. Vedika Thakare, Advocate for
petitioners.

Mr. N. S. Rao, AGP for State.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 20/04/2026

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners pointed out that the order dated 26.03.2026 passed by this Court and submitted that, in view of this order, learned AGP has placed on record the affidavit, wherein the contrary entries are taken. He seeks time to go through the same and make submissions, and if required, to file a rejoinder.

(2)

14.wp.2679.2017 + 2

2. Matter be listed on 15.06.2026.
3. The interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J)

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)

Sarkate